

## CUPID LIMITED

Manufacturer & Exporter of Male Condoms, Female Condoms, Water based Lubricants & In Vitro Diagnostics (IVD) Kits

Date: - 12th February, 2025

To,

Department of Corporate Services,

BSE LIMITED.

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 001

SCRIP CODE: 530843

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

\*Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Bandra-Kurla

Complex; Bandra (East),

Mumbai - 400051

Fax No. - 6641 8125 / 26

SCRIP CODE: CUPID

<u>Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (including any modification(s) / amendment(s) /reenactment(s) thereto) read with the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023, we wish to inform you that the Hon'ble Additional District and Session Judge No. 1, Alwar has passed the Order dated 01.02.2025 and Hon'ble Rajasthan High Court passed the order dated 04.02.2025, as per the following details:

Petitioner	Cupid Limited & Anr.
Name of the Opposite Parties	Vikas Lifecare Limited & Ors.

Factory & Registered Office:

+91 2551 230280 / 230772 +91 7722009580



CIN No.: L25193MH1993PLC070846







## CUPID LIMITED

Manufacturer & Exporter of Male Condoms, Female Condoms, Water based Lubricants & In Vitro Diagnostics (IVD) Kits

Name of the Judicial	1.Additional District and Session Judge No. 1, Alwar
Authority	2.Hon'ble Rajasthan High Court
Nature and details of the	1.Counsels for the parties are present and the matter has been
action (s) taken, or order(s)	withdrawn due to the oral settlement and the parties do not want any
passed	action on this case. As the original suit has been withdrawn, so the
	said application is hereby disposed of accordingly. The case / file /
,	record be consigned to the record room.
	2. The learned counsel for the parties submit that both the petitions rendered infructuous as the parties have settled their dispute and the suit before the trial court has been withdrawn by the plaintiff, therefore, they have request for withdrawal of the revision petitions.
	In view of the aforesaid, the revision petitions are dismissed as withdrawn with pending application(s), if any.
Date of receipt of direction	The order of the Additional District and Session Judge No. 1, Alwar
or order, including any ad-	dated 01.02.2025 and the order of the Hon'ble Rajasthan High Court
interim or interim orders, or	dated 04.02.2025 is received by the Company on 12.02.2025.
any other communication	
from the authority	
Details of the violation /	Not Applicable
contravention committed or	
alleged to be committed	
Impact on financials,	The Company does not foresee any material impact on its financials,
operation or other activities	operations or other activities.
of the listed entity,	

Factory & Registered Office:











Manufacturer & Exporter of Male Condoms, Female Condoms, Water based Lubricants & In Vitro Diagnostics (IVD) Kits

quantifiable	in	monetary
terms to the	exte	nt possible

Kindly take the above information on your record.

For Cupid Limited

Saurabh V. Karmase **Company Secretary and Compliance Officer** 

Factory & Registered Office:

CIN No.: L25193MH1993PLC070846





+91 7722009580

